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Logitec

RoHS' Certificate of Compliance

(European directive 2002/95/EC, RoHS")

Logitech, certifies that the following product(s):

Logitech
Model Name

Logitech Part
Number

Logitech Part
Number

Logitech Part
Number

Logitech Part
Number

S-00076
&
S-00076A
&
S-00076B

980-000319

980-000324

980-000365

980-000371

980-000320

980-000325

980-000366

980-000372

980-000321

980-000326

980-000367

980-000373

980-000322

980-000327

980-000368

980-000374

980-000323

980-000328

980-000369

980-000391

Comply with the standards as set forth by the Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (European Directive
2002/95/EC, RoHS) and are considered to be verified as “RoHS compliant” through the implementation of a Global
Compliance Program. The following table lists the restricted materials and their respective allowable limits:

ROHS restricted Substance

Cadmium and its compounds*

Mercury and its compounds

Hexavalent Chromium and its compounds
Lead and its compounds**
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)

* Note: allowable Cadmium is 100ppm (0.01 wt %)
** Exemptions may apply for Lead in solder.

Allowable Limit

100ppm (0.01 weight %)
1000ppm (0.1 weight %)
1000ppm (0.1 weight %)
1000ppm (0.1 weight %)
1000ppm (0.1 weight %)
1000ppm (0.1 weight %)

This device conforms to the EU RoHS Directive. It may be possible that one or more components contained in this
device have substances exceeding the Maximum Concentration Values defined by the EU RoHS Directive but
their usage within this device will be permitted by the listed EU RoHS Directive Exemptions.

The Logitech Global Compliance Program includes, but is not limited to, the application of the restrictions,

requirements for renewable supplier certifications, periodic testing, and Logitech conducted audits as outlined in
the following Logitech Standards:

o “Environmental Requirements: Hazardous Substances”, LOGITECH Document #
STD-750779-0000.

“Requirements & Guideline for RoHS compliance” LOGITECH Document #
STD-751105-0000

“Supplier Hazardous Substances Audit Instruction” LOGITECH Document #
GOI-750969-0000
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Bernadette Barber
WW Director of Compliance & Environmental Programs
Logitech Ireland Services Ltd.
Westpoint Buildings 1,2 & 3
Link Road, Ballincollig,
Co. Cork, IRELAND

Date: 28" July 2009
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