

RoHS¹ Certificate of Compliance

(European directive 2002/95/EC, RoHS¹)

Logitech, certifies that the following product(s):

Logitech	Logitech Part	Logitech Part	Logitech Part	Logitech Part
Model Name	Number	Number	Number	Number
S-00076	980-000319	980-000324	980-000365	980-000371
&	980-000320	980-000325	980-000366	980-000372
S-00076A	980-000321	980-000326	980-000367	980-000373
&	980-000322	980-000327	980-000368	980-000374
S-00076B	980-000323	980-000328	980-000369	980-000391

Comply with the standards as set forth by the Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (European Directive 2002/95/EC, RoHS) and are considered to be verified as "RoHS compliant" through the implementation of a Global Compliance Program. The following table lists the restricted materials and their respective allowable limits:

ROHS restricted Substance	Allowable Limit	
Cadmium and its compounds*	100ppm (0.01 weight %)	
Mercury and its compounds	1000ppm (0.1 weight %)	
Hexavalent Chromium and its compounds	1000ppm (0.1 weight %)	
Lead and its compounds**	1000ppm (0.1 weight %)	
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)	1000ppm (0.1 weight %)	
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	1000ppm (0.1 weight %)	

^{*} Note: allowable Cadmium is 100ppm (0.01 wt %)

This device conforms to the EU RoHS Directive. It may be possible that one or more components contained in this device have substances exceeding the Maximum Concentration Values defined by the EU RoHS Directive but their usage within this device will be permitted by the listed EU RoHS Directive Exemptions.

The Logitech Global Compliance Program includes, but is not limited to, the application of the restrictions, requirements for renewable supplier certifications, periodic testing, and Logitech conducted audits as outlined in the following Logitech Standards:

- "Environmental Requirements: Hazardous Substances", LOGITECH Document # STD-750779-0000.
- "Requirements & Guideline for RoHS compliance" LOGITECH Document # STD-751105-0000
- "Supplier Hazardous Substances Audit Instruction" LOGITECH Document # GOI-750969-0000

Beenie Barber

Co. Cork, IRELAND

Bernadette Barber

WW Director of Compliance & Environmental Programs

Logitech Ireland Services Ltd.

Westpoint Buildings 1, 2 & 3

Link Road, Ballincollig,

Date: 28th July 2009

AGY-700-004377 Rev 001

^{**} Exemptions may apply for Lead in solder.